NJ0814 Additional Crosstabs

1,148 Registered Voters

AREA . . e e e e
Philly Oown Rent HmDamaged

Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore Home Home BySandy
Weighted Percentage 100% 15% 32% 17% 17% 19% 74% 20% 23%
MoE (+/-%) 2.89 7.82 5.09 6.68 7.07 6.71 3.20 7.30 5.76

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Weighted Percentage 41% 59% 28% 39% 68% 13%
MoE (+/-%) 3.81 4.45 4.25 5.05 3.25 10.05

9. Is your opinion of Chris Christie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

ARE A . ¢ttt it et e e e e e
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Favorable 47% 36% 43% 55% 40% 64%
Unfavorable 47 ol 52 41 50 31
Hvn't hrd enough 2 - 1 1 8 2
REFUSED 3 2 4 3 2 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Favorable 47% 47% 51% 54% 53% 28%
Unfavorable 50 45 47 40 43 67
Hvn't hrd enough 1 3 1 2 1 3
REFUSED 2 4 2 4 3 2

13. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Christie is handling his job as
Governor?

ARE A . i e e e e e et e e
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Approve 49% 31% 47% 52% 46% 66%
Disapprove 47 65 47 43 50 31
DK/NA 5 4 6 5 4 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 48% 50% 51% 57% 55% 26%
Disapprove 49 45 45 38 41 69

DK/NA 4 5 4 4 4 5



14. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the state legislature is handling its job?

ARE A . ¢ttt it ettt e e
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Approve 30% 24% 30% 33% 33% 30%
Disapprove 52 53 51 50 55 55
DK/NA 17 23 19 17 12 15
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 29% 31% 31% 31% 31% 33%
Disapprove 52 52 54 52 53 52
DK/NA 19 17 16 17 16 16

22. In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in New Jersey today;
are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

N
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Very satisfied 4% 2% 2% 5% 7% 7%
Smwht satisfied 46 40 49 43 41 52
Smwht dissatisfied 30 31 27 41 31 22
Very dissatisfied 20 27 21 11 22 19
DK/NA - - - - - -
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Very satisfied 3% 5% 4% 4% % -
Smwht satisfied 45 47 45 48 47 47
Smwht dissatisfied 33 28 32 31 32 21
Very dissatisfied 19 21 20 16 18 33
DK/NA - - - - - -

23. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Christie is handling - the economy and
jobs?

ARE A . . ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Approve 44% 34% 43% 47% 38% 55%
Disapprove 51 60 52 50 58 38
DK/NA 5 [ 5 3 4 7
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Approve 44% 44% 47% 51% 50% 26%
Disapprove 50 52 48 43 45 69

DK/NA 7 4 6 6 6 5



24. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Christie is handling - the

budget?

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

25. Do you

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

AREA

Tot Urban
44% 35%
48 56
8 9

Yes No

45% 42%

48 48
6 9

AREA

Tot Urban
42% 28%
49 66
9 6

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No

42% 43%
51 47
7 10

43% 42%
49 50

8 8
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
50% 47%
45 43

5 10

11% 51%
50 42

9 7
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
45% 49%
50 39

5 12

Shore

58%
32
10

Shore

48%
37
16

26. Would you say that Chris Christie - is honest and trustworthy or not?

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

AREA

Tot Urban
46% 25%
49 72
5 3

Yes No
41% 49%
55 45

4 6

43% 52%
49 45

8 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
44% 59%
51 36

4 5

state



27. Would you say that Chris Christie - cares about the needs and problems of people like
you or not?

ARE A . ¢ttt it ettt e e e
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Yes 47% 31% 47% 50% 42% 62%
No 49 65 48 44 55 36
DK/NA 4 4 5 6 3 2
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Yes 46% 48% 51% 57% 55% 25%
No 49 49 45 40 42 71
DK/NA 5 4 3 3 3 4

28. Would you say that Chris Christie - has strong leadership qualities or not?

ARE A . ittt e e e e e e e e e
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Yes 68% 53% 65% 76% 60% 84%
No 30 46 32 22 36 13
DK/NA 3 1 4 2 3 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Yes 69% 67% 69% 73% 71% 57%
No 29 29 29 25 27 41
DK/NA 2 3 2 2 2 3

29. Would you describe the state of New Jersey's economy these days as excellent, good,
not so good, or poor?

ARE A . it ittt et e ettt et e e e
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Excellent % % - 1% - %
Good 33 33 32 33 28 37
Not so good 46 48 46 49 50 40
Poor 19 16 21 17 21 19
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 - 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Excellent - 1% - 1% 1% -
Good 33 32 34 35 35 24
Not so good 49 45 47 43 45 50
Poor 16 21 17 19 19 25

DK/NA 1 2 1 2 1 1



30. Do you think New Jersey's economy is getting better,

the same?

Better
Worse
The same
DK/NA

Better
Worse
The same
DK/NA

Tot

20%

23

56
1

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

22%

21

56
1

No

18%

24

56
1

SbUrbn ExUrbn

18%

25

54
2

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

19%

20

59
1

19%

19

61
1

No

18%

22

59
1

Wht

19%

21

59
1

getting worse,

Shore

20%
21
58

Blk

21%

31

47
1

or staying about

31. Would you describe Governor Christie as being more of a bully or more of a leader?

Bully
Leader
DK/NA

Bully
Leader
DK/NA

Yes

Yes

32. Do you believe Governor Christie can work with Democrats in the state legislature to
get things done or don't you think so?

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes

Yes

No



33. Have you heard or read anything about the controversy surrounding the September
George Washington Bridge?

traffic jam on the

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

34. (If heard or read g33)

Yes

AREA
Urban
93% 96% 95%
7 3 5
- 1 1
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
No Yes No
94% 99% 98%
5 1 1
1 - 1

Philly
SbUrbn ExUrbn land

Blk

85%
15

2013

Do you believe aides to Governor Christie deliberately caused

this traffic jam as retribution because a local mayor would not endorse the governor for
reelection or don't you think so?

Yes

DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

35. (If heard or read g33)

not?

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Tot

64%
25
12

COLLEGE DEG

Yes
69%

21
10

Tot

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

28%
61
11

COLLEGE DEG

AREA

Urban

68% 64%
21 25

10 11

WHITE

No Yes
60% 66%
27 22

13 12

COLLEGE DEG

AREA
Urban

46% 28%
43 62

10 11

WHITE

No Yes
25% 23%
67 66

8 11

63%
27
10

No

61%

29
10

23%
68

No

20%
73
7

67%
20
12

Wht

63%
26
11

25%
66
9

Philly
SbUrbn ExUrbn land

Shore

57%
28
16

Blk

68%
15
17

Philly
SbUrbn ExUrbn land

Blk

42%
47
11

Do you believe Christie personally ordered the traffic jam or



36. (If heard or read g33) Do you believe Christie was aware that his aides were causing
this traffic jam or do you believe his aides were acting without his knowledge?

ARE A . i ittt it e e e e e e et e e et
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Christie was aware 47% 62% 46% 46% 51% 33%
Aides acted alone 45 32 44 43 44 58
DK/NA 8 5 10 11 6 9
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Christie was aware 51% 44% 43% 39% 41% 04%
Aides acted alone 39 49 46 53 50 31
DK/NA 10 7 11 8 9 4
37. (If heard or read g33) Do you believe Democratic state legislators are conducting a

legitimate investigation or do you believe they are conducting a political witch hunt?

ARE A . i e e e e et e e
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Legitimate investgtn 41% 51% 41% 43% 43% 32%
Political witch hunt 48 34 48 50 46 59
DK/NA 10 15 11 8 10 8
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Legitimate investgtn 47% 37% 44% 35% 39% 61%
Political witch hunt 42 53 46 56 52 26
DK/NA 11 10 10 9 9 12
38. (If heard or read g33) Lawyers commissioned by the governor's office cleared Christie

of wrongdoing in the George Washington Bridge lane closure scandal. Do you believe they
conducted a legitimate investigation or do you believe it was a whitewash?

N
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Legitimate investgtn 43% 28% 41% 50% 38% 57%
Whitewash 49 64 52 42 51 36
DK/NA 8 8 7 8 11 7
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Legitimate investgtn 36% 48% 39% 53% 47% 24%
Whitewash 53 46 48 41 44 72

DK/NA 11 6 13 6 9 4



39. (If heard or read g33) What should happen to Christie if it is proven that he ordered
the traffic jam or knew what his aides were doing: he should apologize, he should be
removed from office, or he should be removed from office and prosecuted on criminal
charges?

ARE A . i ittt it e e e e e e et e e et
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Apologize 27% 27% 23% 28% 26% 36%
Removed from office 37 35 36 39 36 39
Removed/Prosecuted 28 32 32 27 33 16
DK/NA 8 7 9 [ 5 9
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Apologize 27% 28% 31% 31% 31% 12%
Removed from office 36 38 37 36 37 47
Removed/Prosecuted 30 27 25 23 24 39
DK/NA 7 8 8 9 9 3

40. (If heard or read g33) Do you think the George Washington Bridge scandal ends
Christie's chances as a 2016 presidential contender, damages his chances, helps his
chances or has no impact?

ARE A . it e e e i e et e e e
Philly
Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore
Ends chances % % 6% 3% 8% %
Damages chances 55 64 56 55 50 50
Helps chances 1 3 1 1 2 -
No impact 37 27 34 40 40 43
DK/NA 1 - 2 1 - 2
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Ends chances 6% 5% 5% 5% % %
Damages chances 60 52 59 50 54 60
Helps chances 1 2 1 1 1 1
No impact 32 40 34 42 39 32

DK/NA 1 2 1 1 1 1



41. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Governor Christie is handling the recovery

from Hurricane Sandy?

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Yes

Yes

No

Rent
Home

HmDamaged
BySandy

60%
34
6

42. What is your impression of how well New Jersey's recovery from Hurricane Sandy is

going; would you say very well,

Very well
Somewhat well
Somewhat badly
Very badly
DK/NA

Very well
Somewhat well
Somewhat badly
Very badly
DK/NA

Tot

12%
53
24

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

11%

53

27
7
2

43. Are you satisfied or

Hurricane Sandy?

No

13%
53
22
10
2

SbUrbn ExUrbn

9%
50
29
10

2

somewhat well,

12%

61

19
3
4

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

11%

53

26
7
2

No

12%

57

21
7
2

Wht

11%

55

24
7
2

not satisfied with the pace of

somewhat badly,

Shore

18%
50
21
11

Blk

15%
47
23
14

or very badly?

Own
Home

11%
53
25

3

Rent
Home

13%
50
24
12
1

HmDamaged
BySandy

16%
52
20
10
1

New Jersey's recovery from

N
Philly Own Rent HmDamaged

Tot Urban SbUrbn ExUrbn land Shore Home Home BySandy
Satisfied 46% 49% 41% 52% 40% 52% 44% 45% 52%
Not Satisfied 48 48 56 38 50 43 49 51 44
DK/NA 6 3 3 10 9 6 6 4 4

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Blk
Satisfied 46% 46% 47% 48% 48% 42%
Not Satisfied 47 48 47 45 46 51

DK/NA 6 5 6 7 6 7



